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Feasibility Study
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Resolution 3707

O

e Project emphasis on those that stimulate economic
activity, likely to draw matching funds, consistent
with city plans.

e Cost of administering to allow implementation on
schedule

 Amendments should include engaging stakeholders.
Maybe advisory committee?

e Examine opportunity for under-levy

e Maximum level of Maximum Indebtedness should
not exceed $42 million over life of plan




Timing
e Implement to take increment in FY 2016/17: Must be

recorded and accepted by Assessor by December 31,
2015.

First Increment FY 16/17 December 31, 2015 First Increment FY 17/18




Frozen Base

O

If completed before October, 2015 uses AV from
2014 /15 tax roll, based on values on Jan 1, 2014.

If completed after October, 2015 uses AV from 2015/16
tax roll, based on values on Jan 1, 2015.

Uses FY 2014/15 Tax Rolls October 15, 2015 Uses FY 2015/16 Tax Rolls

- | -




Potential Schedule: Aggressive

O




Potential Schedule: Use FY 15/16 tax rolls

e June 29 Meeting 1 Kick off

o July 14 Meeting 2 Boundary

e July 27 Meeting 3 Socio Economic Data
(Goals/Obj/Projects?)

e August17 Meeting 4 Goals and Obj./Projects
OPEN HOUSE

e August 31 Meeting 5 Financials

e Sept 14 Meeting 6 Review Draft
Plan/Report
OPEN HOUSE

Oct 5 URA Meeting

Oct 12/13 Planning Commission

November 2 City Council

Effective November 30. First increment FY 16/17




UR Background

O

e Used throughout Oregon

e Provides Financing Mechanism to Implement City
Plans:

Uses increases in Property Taxes to Fund
Projects in Area

Amount of spending in an urban renewal area is
Controlled by Maximum Indebtedness in each Plan




State Limitations on Urban Renewal

O

e Population under 50,000
o 25% of Assessed Value of Property in City
o 25% of Acreage of City

m1

2

- Population over 50,000
0 15% of Assessed Value of Property in City
o 15% of Acreage of City

1

H2

e Existing Plan limitations:
o Can not be increased in size by more than 20% of original Plan acreage

o Maximum Indebtedness (MI) can not increase by more than 20% of
original MI, indexing




Potential UR in Newport

O

Area Assessed Value Acreage
South Beach $13,778,500 1,169
Large Option $269,652,460 619

Port $0 49+ROW

Remaining Need to Depends on
Capacity decrease, ROW - have 45
amount acres
depends on remaining
new tax data
Minimum of $7

million




How Does Financing in Urban Renewal Work?

O




Projected TIF Revenues
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Scenario Showing TIF Revenues and Debt Service
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Impacts on Taxing Jurisdictions

O




What is Blight?

Defined by the State Statute ORS 457,Program to address
blighting influences in specifically designated areas

Generally covers:
o Underdevelopment or underutilization of property
o Poor condition of buildings

o Inadequacy of infrastructure including streets and utilities




How Impacts are Calculated by Assessor

District Name

Lincoln County

Animal Service

Extension

Transportation

Port of Newport

City of Newport

Pacific Communities Health
General Gov Sub Total

Lincoln Co School Unit

Oregon Coast CC

Lincoln-Benton ESD
Education Sub Total

Urban Renewal

Total Consolidated Rate

Elaine Howard Consulting, LLC

Perm. Rates
2.8202
0.1100
0.0451
0.0974
0.0609
5.5938
0.3625
9.0899
4.9092
0.1757
0.3049

5.3898

14.4797

2015

Property Value

$100,000

$282.02
$11.00
$4.51
$9.74
$6.09
$559.38
$36.25

$490.92

$17.57
$30.49

$1,447.97

2016

Property Value

$103,000

$290.48
$11.33
$4.65
$10.03
$6.27
$576.16
$37.34

$505.65

$18.10
$31.40

$1,491.41

2016

Property Value

$103,000

$282.02
$11.00
$4.51
$9.74
$6.09
$559.38
$36.25

$490.92
$17.57
$30.49

$43.44
$1,447.97



Property Tax Bills

O

e Add all increases in Assessed Value in Area

 Distribute to all Property Tax 2016 2016

Property

Bills in City Property Value Value

$103,000 $103,000

District Name

e Does Not Increase Tax Bills,  unon comn $20048  $28202
Animal Service $11.33 $11.00
°__°* Extension $4.65 $4.51
JUSt ShOWS the DlVlSlOn Transportation $10.03 $9.74
Port of Newport $6.27 $6.09
Of Taxes City of Newport $576.16  $559.38
Pacific Communities
o Health $37.34 $36.25
® BOHdS, Local OpthnS General Gov Sub
Total
Lincoln Co School Unit $505.65 $490.92
Oregon Coast CC $18.10 $17.57
Lincoln-Benton ESD $31.40 $30.49
Education Sub
Total
Urban Renewal $43.44

RO G L o ConeldaedRate S149141 $144797




What Happens After Urban Renewal?

O

e Increased value of the Area is returned to the tax rolls and all taxing
jurisdictions gain the benefit of increased taxes

e Area of the City has been improved, better serving the citizens of the
community

Tax Base Through Life of URA
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How is a Plan Adopted?

O

 Public Input

« Goals and Objectives, Projects, Initial Budgets

 Planning Commission
Review

« Conformance with Comprehensive Plan

« City Council Hearing and Vote
e Notice to all Citizens |




Goals and Objectives

O




Conceptual Projects

O




Conceptual Projects

O




Maximum Indebtedness

O




What Types of Projects are Typically Completed?

eInfrastructure: Streets
and Utilities

*Streetscape

Catalyze development
Storefront loans
*Parks, plazas

Elaine Howard Consulting, LLC

1 Downtown/ i P
4 Museums

£, Shopping

4= Aquatic Center




Strategic Sites: Bandon Face Rock Creamery




Strategic Sites: “First and A” Lake Oswego

Elaine Howard Consulting, LLC




Lake View Village, Lake Oswego

Elaine Howard Consulting, LLC




Infrastructure Project



http://www.ci.florence.or.us/sites/default/files/imagecache/gallery500/imageattachments/mapofproject.jpg
http://www.ci.florence.or.us/sites/default/files/imagecache/gallery500/imageattachments/mapofproject.jpg

Storefront Loans/Redevelopment

Coos Bay National
Bank: Vacant,
historic register
building, 2011

Elaine Howard Consulting, LLC




Potential Schedule: Aggressive

O




Potential Schedule: Use FY 15/16 tax rolls

e June 29 Meeting 1 Kick off

o July 14 Meeting 2 Boundary

e July 27 Meeting 3 Socio Economic Data
(Goals/Obj/Projects?)

e August17 Meeting 4 Goals and Obj./Projects
OPEN HOUSE

e August 31 Meeting 5 Financials

e Sept 14 Meeting 6 Review Draft
Plan/Report
OPEN HOUSE

Oct 5 URA Meeting

Oct 12/13 Planning Commission

November 2 City Council

Effective November 30. First increment FY16/17




McLean Point Site
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Potential Projects

O

Onsite: Infrastructure:
Water, Sewer improvements

Offsite: Pump Station, main
line enlargements




s ELAINE HOWARD

BN CONSULTING, LLC

Elaine Howard

Office: 503.206.7060

Cell: 503.975.3147
elaine@elainehowardconsulting.com



mailto:eehconsultant@yahoo.com

Strategic sites: Sherwood Center for the
Arts/Public Square




Housing Sherwood




Strategic Site: Astoria: Garden of Surging Waves

Commemorating Chinese History
in Astoria

Located where Chinese
immigrants resided in the 1800’s

Urban Renewal Provided:

* Design Grant of $250,000

* Construction grant $350,000
City of Astoria: $350,000

Community Benefits include:

* Historical and cultural
education

« Provide outdoor space to
complement downtown
businesses

« Enhances destination tourism




